I IAI MTAFILLI V IIII III	DAM! UVER SHEET
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10-21-1998	ONLY Palent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□□▼	V Y Y
To the Honorable Commiss	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les. 100854254	ame and address of receiving party(lee)
Agrobinz Melamin GmbH	Name: Nufarm Americas, Inc.
Individual(s)   Individual(s	Street Address: 1009-D Wast St. Maggiers Drive  City: St. Joseph State: Misson zip: 64 506  C Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:  State of conveyanc	Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation State  Other  It assigned to not domicted in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  O Yes D No 1//
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(a) & address(es) attached? Q Yes X No :
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Hademark Application 140.(a)	
	938,411
Additional numbers at	tached? Q Yes Q No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ham W. Wise	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Repner 4 (Ayea, LLP 720 Fifth Aweniu, 14th Place	8. Deposit account number:
City: 10/20/1998 DMEUTEN 00000332 938411	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	BE THIS SPACE
the original decument.  Name of Person Signing.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Signature  Date  Done  Diste

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Agrolinz Melamin GmbH, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of Austria, with its principal place of business at St.-Peter-Strasse 25, A-4021 Linz, Austria, is the owner of record and has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, registration no. 938,411 for the mark "VISKO-RHAP", dated July 25, 1992; and

WHEREAS, Nufarm Americas, Inc., a Missouri corporation with its principal place of business at 1009-D West St. Maartens Drive, St. Joseph, Missouri 64506, USA, is desirous of becoming the owner of record of said trademark registration, having, by a Purchase Agreement dated June 1, 1995, previously acquired all rights, title and interest of the said Agrolinz Melamin GmbH in and to said trademark in the United States and to the said U.S. trademark registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, that for good and valuable consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Agrolinz Melamin GmbH has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does assign and transfer for official recording purposes, to said Nufarm Americas, Inc., effective as of June 1, 1995, all the right, title and interest of the said Agrolinz Melamin GmbH in and to the trademark "VISKO-RHAP" including the goodwill of the business symbol-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0179 ized by said trademark, and the above identified registration thereof, and also including the right to prosecute and recover for any past infringement of said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agrolinz Melamin GmbH has caused these presents to be executed in the City of Linz, Austria, this 3rd day of August, 1998.

Agrolinz Melamin Ambh (Assignor)

Ву:

Ditfried Geissler Vice President

By:

**RECORDED: 10/16/1998** 

Eric Obereder Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0180